The Practicum and Advanced Practicum in School Psychology is a full year commitment (Fall & Spring 

Semesters). Students are required to spend a minimum of 16 hours per week at their practicum site. The 

practicum placement will follow the University calendar. Two hundred and twenty-five (225) clock 

hours of on-site experience each semester, for a total of four hundred and fifty (450) hours, are 

required to successfully pass practicum. These hours must be documented in the practicum logs. 

Generally, practicum students follow the University calendar rather than the host school calendar,